



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 105-010A	10,000.000 DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3 MEMBER(CONT ITEM) CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
0010 107-019A	8,000.000 MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00		
0015 203-125C	578.000 REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CULVERT FT	16.00000	9,248.00	12.00000	6,936.00		
0020 203-135A	2.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	300.00000	600.00	207.00000	414.00		
0025 205-005A	7,350.000 EXCAVATION CY	22.00000	161,700.00	18.00000	132,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-060A	350.000 MG	0.00000	0.00	40.00000	14,000.00		
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT							
0035 205-071A	100.000 CY	40.00000	4,000.00	13.00000	1,300.00		
EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS							
0040 212-020A	875.000 FT	6.00000	5,250.00	5.20000	4,550.00		
SILT FENCE ORANGE							
0045 303-022A	13,100.000 TON	35.00000	458,500.00	30.00000	393,000.00		
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE							
0050 308-005A	80,000.000 SY	1.46000	116,800.00	1.40000	112,000.00		
CEM RECYCLED ASPH BASE STAB							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 308-010A	700.000 PORTLAND CEM TON	206.00000	144,200.00	251.00000	175,700.00		
0060 308-015A	90,500.000 PULVERIZE EXISTING SURF SY	1.60000	144,800.00	1.60000	144,800.00		
0065 401-020A	15,128.000 CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT GAL	3.50000	52,948.00	2.60000	39,332.80		
0070 403-300A	89,100.000 CHIP SEAL WARRANTY SY	2.75000	245,025.00	2.90000	258,390.00		
0075 405-245A	45.000 APPROACH EACH	950.00000	42,750.00	913.00000	41,085.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 405-435A	25,500.000 TON	82.00000	2,091,000.00	96.40000	2,458,200.00		
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							
0085 408-010A	150.000 GAL	20.00000	3,000.00	7.70000	1,155.00		
DIL EMUL ASPH FOR FOG CT							
0090 431-005A	59,350.000 SY	3.20000	189,920.00	2.50000	148,375.00		
COLD MILLING							
0095 602-025A	141.000 FT	50.00000	7,050.00	57.50000	8,107.50		
12" PIPE CULV							
0100 602-035A	383.000 FT	55.00000	21,065.00	89.00000	34,087.00		
18" PIPE CULV							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0105 604-035A	134.000 18" IRR PIPE FT	65.00000	8,710.00	210.00000	28,140.00		
0110 604-045A	116.000 24" IRR PIPE FT	77.00000	8,932.00	1,400.00000	162,400.00		
0115 608-025A	4.000 12" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	420.00000	1,680.00	267.00000	1,068.00		
0120 608-035A	16.000 18" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	550.00000	8,800.00	576.00000	9,216.00		
0125 608-045A	4.000 24" APRON FOR PIPE EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	731.00000	2,924.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130 616-010A	15.250 SIGNS TY B SF	22.00000	335.50	21.50000	327.88		
0135 616-055A	0.060 BRKAWY WOOD SIGN POST TY D MFBM	12,400.00000	744.00	12,000.00000	720.00		
0140 617-005A	172.000 DELINEATOR TY 1 FLEX EACH	40.00000	6,880.00	38.50000	6,622.00		
0145 617-020A	8.000 DELINEATOR TY 4 FLEX EACH	42.00000	336.00	41.50000	332.00		
0150 617-060A	5.000 MILEPOST TY 3 EACH	410.00000	2,050.00	403.00000	2,015.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155 621-005A	15.000 SEED BED PREPARATION ACRE	130.00000	1,950.00	362.00000	5,430.00		
0160 621-010A	15.000 SEEDING ACRE	150.00000	2,250.00	1,200.00000	18,000.00		
0165 626-010A	930.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	9.00000	8,370.00	8.50000	7,905.00		
0170 626-040A	2.000 BARRICADE TY 3 EACH	90.00000	180.00	88.00000	176.00		
0175 626-050A	50.000 DRUMS EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	12.50000	625.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180 626-105A	400.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	45.00000	18,000.00	41.50000	16,600.00		
0185 626-120A	950.000 FLAGGER CONTROL HR	40.00000	38,000.00	39.50000	37,525.00		
0190 626-125A	500.000 PILOT CAR HR	62.00000	31,000.00	60.00000	30,000.00		
0195 626-135A	260.000 WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	15.00000	3,900.00	11.00000	2,860.00		
0200 630-020A	322.780 PAV MKG - WATERBORNE SF	3.00000	968.34	2.10000	677.84		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205 630-020B	322.780 SF	8.45000	2,727.49	8.30000	2,679.07		
PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0210 630-025A	299,800.000 FT	0.11000	32,978.00	0.11000	32,978.00		
LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE							
0215 634-005A	1.000 EACH	440.00000	440.00	434.00000	434.00		
MAILBOX							
0220 640-015A	12,550.000 SY	3.30000	41,415.00	2.10000	26,355.00		
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE							
0225 654-025A	30.000 ACRE	500.00000	15,000.00	3,050.00000	91,500.00		
COMPOST UNGULATE MANURE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	675-005A (1.000) SURVEY LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	90,125.00000	90,125.00		
0235	675-010A 5,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CA OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0240	675-015A 15,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
0245	676-005A (1.000) RECORD OF EXISTING LS PAVEMENT MARKINGS	9,450.00000	9,450.00	18,025.00000	18,025.00		
0250	677-005A (1.000) RECORD DRAWINGS L S	5,250.00000	5,250.00	5,150.00000	5,150.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 (Work By Contract A020(693	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0255 S626-40A	250.000 HR	14.00000	3,500.00	14.00000	3,500.00		
PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL							
0260 S904-05A	(1.000) LS	25,800.00000	25,800.00	25,320.00000	25,320.00		
SP TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CHIP SEAL							
0265 S912-05A	35.000 SY	130.00000	4,550.00	74.00000	2,590.00		
SP WETLANDS SEEDING							
0270 Z629-05A	(1.000) LS	450,000.00000	450,000.00	254,997.91000	254,997.91		
MOBILIZATION							
Section Totals:			\$4,496,052.33	\$4,898,950.00			
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,496,052.33	\$4,898,950.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20693211108

Counties: Lincoln

Letting Date: February 01, 2022

District(s): D4 Design Construction A Travis Hitchcock

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A020(693)

Contract Time: 40 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-93, Marley Rd to Jim Byrne Slough, Lincoln County

Contract Item Totals	\$4,496,052.33	\$4,898,950.00
Contract Time Totals		
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals	\$4,496,052.33	\$4,898,950.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum